Market capitalization: 229.486.854.368

10,78%

BASIC INDICATORS

TURNOVER (denars)
TRADING IN BEST
SHARES
BONDS
OTHER SECURITIES
DAILY AVERAGE TURNOVER (denars)
DAILY AVERAGE NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS
BLOCK TRANSACTIONS
PUBLIC AUCTIONS
PUBLIC OFFERING
TOTAL
NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS
TRADING IN BEST
BLOCK TRANSACTIONS
PUBLIC AUCTIONS
PUBLIC OFFERING
TOTAL
MARKET CAPITALIZATION (denars)
MARKET CAPITALIZATION OF SHARES
OFFICIAL MARKET-SHARES

NOVEMBER 2023

Turnover: 347.242.428

18,16%

MARKET OF JOINT STOCK COMPANIES WITH SPECIAL

REPORTING OBLIGATIONS

MARKET CAPITALIZATION OF BONDS

MARKET CAPITALIZATION OF OTHER SECURITIES
TOTAL MARKET CAPITALIZATION

MBI10

omMmB

NUMBER OF LISTED SECURITIES*

NUMBER OF TRADING DAYS

Number of transactions: 1.411

142,24%

October 2023
207.277.301
200.943.848

6.333.453

0
10.363.865
49
113.768.430
0

0
321.045.731

978
14
0

0
992

227.720.637.919
220.642.513.366

7.078.124.553
18.634.678.398
307.551.500
246.662.867.817
5.906,53

125,74

93

20
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MBI10: 6.046,34

12,37%
November 2023 %
311.616.813 50,34
310.751.822 54,65
864.991 -86,34
0 -
14.164.401 36,67
64 30,61
35.625.615 -68,69
0 -
0 -
347.242.428 8,16
1.408 43,97
3 -78,57
0 -
0 -
1.411 42,24
229.486.854.368 0,78
222.408.729.815 0,80
7.078.124.553 0,00
18.879.271.199 1,31
307.446.000 -0,03
248.673.571.567 0,82
6.046,34 2,37
125,05 -0,55
93 0,00
22 10,00

*The calculation includes the shares of ArceloMittal Skopje (HRM) AD Skopje, Blagoj Tufanov AD Radovish, Tajmiste AD Kicevo and Trudbenik AD Ohrid which are long term

suspended from listing.

TURNOVER STRUCTURE
P o Turnover Turnover % Number of
(denars) (EUR) transactions
OFFICIAL MARKET 307.481.914 5.000.065 88,55 1.395
REGULAR MARKET 4.134.899 67.240 1,19 13
BLOCK TRANSACTIONS 35.625.615 579.344 10,26 3
TOTAL 347.242.428 5.646.648 100,00 1.411

B OOULUMIANEH MA3AF

BPEAOBEH MA3AFP

OBNOK TRAHCAKLIMK

MAKEOOHCKA BEP3A
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10,26%



10 MOST LIQUID SHARES (Official market)

Issuer

Komercijalna banka Skopje
NLB Banka Skopje
Alkaloid Skopje

Granit Skopje

Makpetrol Skopje
Stopanska banka Skopje
Replek Skopje

Makedonski Telekom Skopje
Makstil Skopje

ZK Pelagonija Bitola

Rest

Total

Max
(denars)

14.300,00
29.499,00
18.298,00
1.205,00
65.500,00
1.300,00
88.000,00
396,00
128,00
3.600,00

Min
(denars)

13.001,00
28.350,00
17.500,00
1.135,00
62.600,00
1.250,00
75.000,00
375,00
125,00
3.600,00

TOP GAINERS / TOP LOSERS—OFFICIAL MARKET

TOP GAINERS

FZC 11 Oktomvri Kumanovo
Komercijalna banka Skopje
Cementarnica USJE Skopje
Makosped Skopje

VV Tikves Kavadarci

TOP LOSERS

Zito Luks Skopje

OKTA Skopje

Stopanska banka Bitola
Makedonski Telekom Skopje
Automakedonija Skopje

Issuer

OVERVIEW OF THE TRADING WITH BONDS

HIGH (%) LOW (%)

Government bonds-denationalization XVI

issue (RMDEN16)

Government bonds-denationalization XVIII

issue (RMDEN18)

Government bonds-denationalization XXI

issue (RMDEN21)

Government bonds-denationalization XXII

issue (RMDEN22)

90,00

93,00

92,00

93,50
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Average Market
. Turnover Turnover Num. of P
price Volume g (EUR) % S capitalization

(denars) . (denars)
13.490,65  8.930 120.471.518  1.959.020 39,29 490 32.505.808.436
28.810,56 2.091 60.242.887 979.638 19,65 158 24.788.753.279
17.889,46 2.949 52.756.011 857.880 17,21 252 26.040.891.400
1.196,80 14.857 17.780.915 289.142 5,80 77 3.486.012.895
63.845,14 230 14.684.383 238.786 4,79 84 7.257.283.423
1.295,84 11.290 14.629.984 237.904 4,77 75  22.529.743.263
81.497,29 75 6.112.297 99.396 1,99 41 2.235.600.000
384,21  15.180 5.832.319 94.840 1,90 66 36.692.835.311
127,15 30.140 3.832.378 62.321 1,25 27 1.871.736.704
3.600,00 385 1.386.000 22.538 0,45 5 730.407.600
21.693 8.888.231 144.534 2,90 112 64.269.657.504
107.820 306.616.923 4.985.998 100,00 1.387 222.408.729.815

Average price (denars) Average price (denars) o

31.10.2023 30.11.2023 % of change
200,00 300,00 50,00
13.005,00 14.262,77 9,67
28.031,00 30.385,00 8,40
206,00 220,00 6,80
5.761,00 6.000,00 4,15
114,00 80,00 -29,82
5.877,00 4.750,00 -19,18
2.699,00 2.371,00 -12,15
408,00 382,86 -6,16
3.040,00 2.950,00 -2,96

L:::;ZLY Last trading Volume Turnover Turnover Yield to
H *
price(%) day (denars) (EUR) maturity

90,00 90,00 16.11.2023 446 24.682 401 7,68%
93,00 93,00 10.11.2023 9.556 546.491 8.887 4,59%
92,00 92,00 23.11.2023 4.055 229.423 3.731 4,03%
93,50 93,50 29.11.2023 1.120 64.395 1.047 3,47%

* The model for calculation of annual average yield to maturity is adapted to the characteristics of the bonds. Calculation date is 30.11.2023, using the last average price of

the bonds.

M MAKEOQOHCKA BEP3A
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MBI10
Value at 30.11.2023

MAX Value in November (30.11.2023)

MIN Value in November (08.11.2023)

% of change from 31.12.2022

6.100,00
5.000,00
5.900,00
5.300,00

MBH10

6.046,34

6.046,34 Composition of MBI10

5.846,36
6,97% Alkaloid AD Skopje
Granit AD Skopje
Komercijalna banka AD Skopje
Makpetrol AD Skopje

Makedonijaturist AD Skopje

5.700,00

01.11
03.11
05.11
07.11
09.11
11.11

13.11

15.11

17.11

19.11

21.11

Stopanska banka AD Skopje

23.11
25.11
27.11
29.11

Makedonski Telekom AD Skopje

All about MBI10 on: http://www.mse.com.mk/Indicies.aspx?Index=MBI10  NLB Banka AD Skopje

OMB

TTK Banka AD Skopje

UNI Banka Skopje

Turnover
(denars)

52.756.011
46.883.380
120.471.518
14.684.383
247.500
14.629.984
5.832.319
60.242.887
700.105

1.075.600

Value at 30.11.2023 125,05
Composition of OMB Turnover
(denars)
MAX Value in November (02.11.2023) 125,74
MIN Value in November (16.11.2023) 125,05 Government bonds-
denationalization XV issue
(RMDEN15) 0
% of change from 31.12.2022 0,35%
OMB Gover.nmellwt b.onds- :
0o denationalization XVl issue
00 (RMDEN16) 24.682
po Government bonds-
po denationalization XVII issue
W e = 4 A2 = = = = = = = = =  (RMDEN17) 0
(2] L] i - L] L] Ll - L -~ i - L) L]
e T N - T T ST SO - R T
o 2 8 8 68 = ®Hoe e e s N Government bonds-
denationalization XIX issue
(RMDEN19) 0
All about OMB on: http://www.mse.com.mk/Indicies.aspx?Index=OMB
Government bonds-
denationalization XX issue
(RMDEN20) 0
Government bonds-
denationalization XXl issue
(RMDEN21) 229.423
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Volume

Num. Last

of average

trans. price

2.949
40.274
8.930
230

55
11.290
15.180
2.091
529
211

Volume

446

4.055

% of
monthly
change
of price

252 18.193,20 1,31

78 1.135,00 -0,85

490 14.262,77 9,67

84 64.576,92 0,86

4 4.500,00 0,89

75 1.290,35 -0,74

66 382,86 -6,16

158 29.024,57 1,84

14 1.379,33 2,17

12 5.150,00 0,00

Num. Llast
of average
trans. price

0 95,00
1 90,00
0 90,00
0 92,00
0 94,00
4 92,00

0,00

-4,26

0,00

0,00

0,00

-1,08
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MBI10 LISTED COMPANIES RATIOS

Foreign investors Foreign investors
P/E Ratio" Dividend yield? participation in participation in Change
November 2023 October 2023

Issuer

Alkaloid AD Skopje 17,85 2,69% 2,78% 2,78% 0,00%
Granit AD Skopje 75,81 3,17% 8,10% 8,10% 0,00%
Komercijalna banka AD Skopje 15,05 3,49% 2,28% 2,30% -0,02%
Makpetrol AD Skopje 5,39 5,16% 1,62% 1,61% 0,01%
Makedonijaturist AD Skopje 65,91 2,89% 0,82% 0,82% 0,00%
Stopanska banka AD Skopje 9,30 0,00% 92,38% 92,38% 0,00%
TTK Banka AD Skopje 22,01 4,83% 1,05% 1,05% 0,00%
Makedonski Telekom AD Skopje 24,39 5,07% 1,07% 1,08% -0,01%
NLB Banka AD Skopje 10,25 8,32% 87,31% 87,37% -0,06%
UNI Banka AD Skopje 8,24 5,49% 79,35% 79,35% 0,00%
[1] Share price at last day of trading in currently month,/ Earnings per share

[2] The ratios are calculated using the data from the last published Audited financial reports and last payed dividend.

FOREIGN INVESTORS—OFFICIAL MARKET

Foreign Legal investors Foreign private Investors Total Foreign entities ) .
November 2023 November 2023 November 2023 Total Foreign entities SIELL
November 2023 October 2023

Shares® 34,22% 1,12% 35,34% 35,33% 0,01%
Denationalization bonds* 0,09% 0,11% 0,20% 0,14% 0,06%
Continuous government bonds’ 0,00% 0,00% 0,00% 0,00% 0,00%

[3] Data as last day of trading in currently month according to the Central Securities Depository, regarding the participation of the foreign investors in the number of shares.
[4,5]Data as last day of trading in currently month according to the Central Securities Depository, regarding the participation of the foreign investors in the total nominal value of bonds.

FOREIGN AND DOMESTIC INVESTORS IN THE TOTAL TURNOVER [6]

BUYING % of total SELLING % of total
Foreign private investors 2,08% 1,94%
Foreign Legal investors 1,00% 7,23%
Total Foreign Legal entities 3,08% 9,17%
Domestic private investors 80,76% 50,23%
Domestic Legal investors 16,17% 40,61%
Total Domestic Legal entities 96,92% 90,83%

[6]Data as last day of trading in currently month according to the Central Securities Depository, regarding the participation of the foreign and domestic investors in the total turnover.

TURNOVER PER MEMBERS / in denars

Trading in % of % of % of
BEST trading in Public Public Public  Public Total
Member Code system BEST sys. Block (denars) % block auctions auctions offering offering
Komercijalna banka AD Skopje KB 150.100.977 24,08 58.204.930 81,69 0 0,00 0 0,00 208.305.907
Eurohaus AD Skopje EH 147.357.553 23,64 8.266.300 11,60 0 0,00 0 0,00 155.623.853
ILIRIKA INVESTMENTS AD Skopje IL 111.872.285 17,95 4.780.000 6,71 0 0,00 0 0,00 116.652.285
NLB Banka AD Skopje TN 67.847.052 10,89 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 67.847.052
INOVO BROKER AD Skopje IN 38.547.983 6,19 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 38.547.983
INVESTBROKER AD Skopje M 32.231.445 5,17 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 32.231.445
Stopanska banka AD Skopje SB 28.199.493 4,52 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 28.199.493
Fersped Broker AD Skopje FR 19.723.680 3,16 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 19.723.680
TTK Banka AD Skopje TK 19.469.395 3,12 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 19.469.395
Sparkase banka AD Skopje SP 7.883.763 1,26 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 7.883.763
Total 623.233.626 100,00 71.251.230 100,00 0 100,00 0 100,00 694.484.856

Turnover via BEST system and turnover in block trades is calculated on the basis of double counting, in order to include the executed cross trades by the MSE members in the structure of the overall
MSE turnover. As since June 13 2003, during the government auctions on the selling side there is no brokers (i.e. MSE performs this role), the turnover derived from government auctions is still
calculated on the basis of single counting.

M MAKEQOHCKA BEP3A
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AS A REMINDER

The product of the Macedonian Stock Exchange BESTNET ANALYTICS is a modern internet service that helps investors in
building well-founded investment strategies and in bringing valuable investment decisions.

BESTNET ANALYTICS contains: e 3511200

Hasan

Wedpas wa  [arys na Gpoj na Konwunnas Kynoowa Narym wa Nocneaws I!vann-( Hepeann- 9% npomena on % on
B x8 Tpanca Tpanca apeanocy nocaeana npoceuna  epeanocy (so Inpana HYDYBAINE Ha BPEANOCTE Ha
. Data for more than 100 companies traded on the Wmie e weymo (o uema e Aew) | pobema / e

-
cKpamer npezned Ha noeduHeyHa MpaHcKkayuja

Macedonian Stock Exchange e ; :
. More than 70 different financial indicators of e

companies and more than 40 indicators for banks
° Monitoring and comparing the values for the last

3 years
. Tracking results by quarters iomascs 553345000 18025

KME

° Data in den, euros and dollars

° Data for paid dividends from companies for the
last 4 years

° Data for the major shareholders of the company

3 Data for management bodies of the company

Bond

1919

500,00

° Data for related companies PR =

° Comparison and monitoring of a large number of 4 ' '
financial indicators

° Monitoring indicators by sectors and industries

o Graphic display of technical indicators S — oo o e

° oVer 40 technical indicators and OSCi||at0rS Nasapen cerment Odmunjanen nasap MocnenHo Tprysarse 22.02.2012

MNasaper noacerneHT Bepsancka kotaumja - 0Buynk akumm  Llena na otsaparee 4.200,00
H - H H H H Tun Ha X8 0BHUHM aKUMK  LieHa Ha saTeaparse

. Monitoring of investments, determining their current B L o s
value - PR ——
. . . . HomunanHa speanoct 25,56 EUR  Konwumna 67
. Calculation of gains / losses from unrealized transactions ooner 200,53,

. Calculation of gains / losses from trades executed T e
. . Hajaucoxa uena 8o noc. 52 neaenn 4.598,00 KoedmunenT uena / nobuska (2 10,43
° Simulated portfolios Hoihucxa ewa s noc. 52 reaena 3.799,00 Muemnenaen npuroc 3,58%
% npoMeHa B0 nocn. 30 AeHa 8,48% }Euedmuwew uena / Knurosoncrsena spearocT no akumja 0,81
T B D D T 0,80% KoePMUNEHT Lera / Akynynupana fobusia no akLuja (2 2,62
% npomena 80 nocn. 1 roauna -4,07% KoedmumeHT uena / npuxoam oa npogaxta (7. 1,01
MNpocesen Aneser nporer 50 noc. 30 ena 645.146,23 KOSDMLMEHT Liena / NapuyHu NPUIMEM O ONepaTheHu 13,59

Mpoceuen AHesen npomeT 80 noc. 3 HeceLm 812.362,12 2O

MpOCeUEH AHEBEH NPOMET BO TEKOBHATA rOANHA 626.836,29 (et i ) ST AR @ 5,53
MpoceYeH OHEBEH NPOMET BO NOC. 52 HEAEnM 1.304.591,88 Koedmunen uera / ESITDA (2 6,35
Hajsucox P/E so noc. 52 neaenn 11,46
Hajuusox P/E 8o noc. 52 Heaenu 9,47,
HeTo ao6ueka no akuwja 3a noe. 12 meceun (7 430,53
KoeduuneHT uena / nobusxa 3a noc. 12 meceun (7 9,72

For more information on : WWW.bestnet.com.mk
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THE BANKER
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BANK OF THE YEAR
2023

Kora T cu ripomeHATa
LUTO CAKALU A4 ja BUOULL

MOJIECHO
KomepuujanHa E 3AEHHO

6aHkKa
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